corded in coun ty court.

be aled and re- ed in any other of the United States, or in any foreign country or state, according to the laws of such state or country, may be allowed, filed and recorded in the county court of any county in which the testators shall have real or personal estate on which such will may operate in the manner mentioned in the following sections."

> This act shall take effect and be in SECTION 3. force from and after its passage.

Approved March 21, 1872.

CHAPTER 79.

[Published April 3, 1872.]

AN ACT to provide for the appointment of deputy sheriffs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Shall appoint deputy sheriffs.

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the several sheriffs of this state, immediately upon the passage and publication of this act, and of their several successors in office, within ten days after they shall severally qualify and enter upon the duties of their office, to appoint and continue in office during the official term of such sheriffs, at least one deputy in each of the assembly districts within their several counties in which the undershe iff shall not reside, where such assembly district contains an incorporated village; the deputy sheriff so appointed to reside in an incorporated village within such assembly district.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1872.